

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स), गुवाहाटी All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय,भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक वैधानिक निकाय (A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Gol) Guwahati, Changsari -781011

Ref. No. 2-14/2021-22/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT/RECRUITMENT (SR)/288D(A)

Date:25.08.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

<u>Subject:</u> List of Not Eligible candidates for the post of Senior Residents (Non-Academic) on tenure basis at AIIMS Guwahati & interview schedule – reg.

Ref:Advertisement No.: 2-14/2021-22/AIIMS/GHY/RECT (SR)/511 dated 27.08.2022 and Corrigendum No.2-14/2021-2022/AIIMS/GHY/ESTT/RECRUITMENT (SR)/139 dated 24.04.2023.

Based on the recommendation of the Scrutiny Committee and approval of the Competent Authority, AIIMS Guwahati, the following applicants who have applied for the post of Senior Residents (Non-Academic) on tenure basis at AIIMS, Guwahati have been found **Not Eligible** in accordance with the eligibility criteria as per the said advertisement.

## List of Not Eligible candidates

SI. No.	Department applied for	Name	Remarks
1	Obstetrics and Gynecology	Dr. Prateeti Baruah	Not Eligible (i) Post is reserved for SC

## By order of Executive Director

Sd/-Dean (Academics) AIIMS, Guwahati

Copy to:

- 1. Executive Director, AIIMS, Guwahati for kind information.
- 2. DD(A), AIIMS, Guwahati for kind information.
- 3. Office copy.